Commencement and expected duration of the disposal: One-off use of treasury shares as transaction currency in September

2014.

4. Class of share to which the disposal refers: bearer shares of Wienerberger AG, ISIN: AT0000831706.

5. Intended volume: 1,910,985 (one million nine hundred and ten thousand nine hundred and eighty-five) shares.

6. Consideration per share: EUR 12.245.

7. Nature and purpose of the disposal of treasury shares: Use of the treasury shares as transaction currency within the context of

the acquisition of a 50% stake in Tondach Gleinstätten AG.

8. Impact of the transfer on the admission of the shares to trading, if any: